PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8365216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN BEATENBOUGH	09/09/2019
RYAN HALEY	09/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWER CONCEPTS, LLC	
Street Address:	233 CAMSON ROAD	
City:	ANDERSON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29625	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18130531
Patent Number:	11649952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8643732260

Email: IPdocket@nelsonmullins.com, elaine.stephenson@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NEIL C. JONES

Address Line 1: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP
Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, SUITE 2300
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61622/09006; 61622/09007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL C. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Neil C. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=061622.09005 - Executed Assignment - 16546729#page1.tif source=061622.09005 - Executed Assignment - 16546729#page2.tif

PATENT 508318023 REEL: 066031 FRAME: 0625

ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO. 31864-00009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned:

Bryan Beatenbough 1214 McClellan Road

Anderson, SC 29621

Ryan Haley

580 Melody Lane

Hartwell, Georgia 30643

(hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of an invention entitled

"CEILING LIGHT LED RETROFIT KIT" hereinafter referred to as ("the Invention"), as

filed on August 21, 2019, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under serial

number 16/546,729; and,

WHEREAS, POWER CONCEPTS, LLC., a corporation of South Carolina, whose

address is 233 Camson Road, Anderson, SC 29625, ("Assignee") is desirous of

securing the entire right, title, and/or interest in and to the Invention, any and all patents

directed to the Invention, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration. Assignors do hereby

sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its lawful successors and assigns the entire

right, title, and interest of Assignor (a) in and to the Invention, and (b) in and to the

Application and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

applications of the Application

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention

to Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms

of this Assignment.

1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 066031 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignors have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Bv:

Bryan Beatenbouch

By: ___/////

9-9-19 Date

9-9-1

Date